OP \$165.00 308703

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM322804

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2014	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company		11/07/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Laticrete International, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Laticrete Park North	
City:	Bethany	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06524-3423	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3087037	BULLETPROOF	
Registration Number:	3087036	IMPREGNATOR PRO	
Registration Number:	3325224	REVITALIZER	
Registration Number:	3091983	STONETECH	
Serial Number:	85708894	PAVER ARMOR	
Serial Number:	85708890	PAVER ARMOR PRO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2037875818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-787-0595

Email: bsullivan@delpet.com
Correspondent Name: Peter W. Peterson

Address Line 1:DeLio, Peterson & Curcio, LLCAddress Line 2:700 State Street, Suite 402

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LCT 630-US TM ASGN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter W. Peterson	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005398 FRAME: 0924

SIGNATURE:	/Peter W. Peterson/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2014		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=lct630-assignment-eidupont-lct_201411110849#page1.tif			
source=lct630-assignment-eidupont-lct 201411110849#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005398 FRAME: 0925

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, , E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, a Delaware Corporation, having its principal place of business at 1007 Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware, 19898, United States of America, (hereinafter called "DUPONT") is the owner of the Trademarks listed on Schedule A of this Assignment:

WHEREAS, Laticrete International, Inc., a company incorporated under the laws of the State of Connecticut, having its principal office at One Laticrete Park North, Bethany, Connecticut 06524-3423 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of DUPONT's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed on Schedule "A" of this Assignment and the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for consideration set forth and other good and valuable consideration paid to DUPONT, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, DUPONT does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of DUPONT's right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, all common law rights with respect thereto and the applications and registrations for said Trademarks, the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks, all rights therein provided by international conventions and treaties, any renewals that may be granted thereto, and all causes of action and the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of past, present or future infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and DUPONT hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the Trademark Office in which the listed Trademarks were filed for registration as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, to record the Assignment to said Trademarks and the applications and registrations for said Trademarks and the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

This Agreement is entered into with effective date as of the 30th day of June, 2014 by and between E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company and ASSIGNEE, in Wilmington, Delaware, United States of America.

E.I. DUPONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY

By Name: Q150/6 Ruiz Armur

Corporate Trademark Counsel Title:

SWORN to and subscribed before me this 774 day of

NOVEMBER, 2014.

lct630DuPontTMAssignment-US.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 005398 FRAME: 0926

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Country	Registration Number	Registration Date
BULLETPROOF	United States Of America	3,087,037	02 May 2006
IMPREGNATOR PRO	United States Of America	3,087,036	02 May 2006
REVITALIZER	United States Of America	3,325,224	30 Oct 2007
STONETECH	United States Of America	3,091,983	16 May 2006

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Country	Application Number	Application Date
PAVER ARMOR	United States Of America	85/708,894	21 Aug. 2012
PAVER ARMOR PRO	United States Of America	85/708,890	21 Aug. 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 005398 FRAME: 0927

RECORDED: 11/11/2014